

23-C-00009; Citywide Stormwater Gravity Rehabilitation by Cured-in-Place Pipe (C.I.P.P.)
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 05, 2023

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Inliner Solutions, LLC		Vortex Services, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Viet National Corporation		
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
101-01	Mobilization for Work Order total less than \$15,000	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$100,000.00	*
101-03	Emergency Mobilization	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$65,000.00	
102	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	400	\$ 2.00	\$800.00	\$ 5.75	\$2,300.00	\$ 0.47	\$188.00	\$ 4.50	\$1,800.00	
102-01	Barricades Type I or II	E.D.	400	\$ 3.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$1,800.00	\$ 1.18	\$472.00	\$ 5.75	\$2,300.00	
102-02	Cones	E.D.	400	\$ 1.00	\$400.00	\$ 4.50	\$1,800.00	\$ 0.30	\$120.00	\$ 1.00	\$400.00	
102-03	Light towers	E.D.	4	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 190.00	\$760.00	\$ 59.15	\$236.60	\$ 185.00	\$740.00	
102-04	Flagman	E.D.	4	\$ 227.00	\$908.00	\$ 860.00	\$3,440.00	\$ 591.45	\$2,365.80	\$ 700.00	\$2,800.00	
102-05	Arrow Board	E.D.	6	\$ 32.00	\$192.00	\$ 150.00	\$900.00	\$ 47.32	\$283.92	\$ 175.00	\$1,050.00	
102-06	Variable Message Board	E.D.	6	\$ 20.00	\$120.00	\$ 285.00	\$1,710.00	\$ 118.29	\$709.74	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	
412-12	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.295 inch thick)	LF	200	\$ 63.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$17,600.00	\$ 102.79	\$20,558.00	\$ 97.00	\$19,400.00	
415-15	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.295 inch thick)	LF	1500	\$ 66.00	\$99,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$138,000.00	\$ 111.32	\$166,980.00	\$ 109.00	\$163,500.00	
418-18	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.354 inch thick)	LF	1400	\$ 86.00	\$120,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$161,000.00	\$ 140.95	\$197,330.00	\$ 127.00	\$177,800.00	
421-21	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.413 inch thick)	LF	125	\$ 110.00	\$13,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$16,250.00	\$ 194.39	\$24,298.75	\$ 195.00	\$24,375.00	
424-24	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.472 inch thick)	LF	1800	\$ 125.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$288,000.00	\$ 213.01	\$383,418.00	\$ 205.00	\$369,000.00	
430-30	Cured in Place Pipe for 30" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.531 inch thick)	LF	180	\$ 173.00	\$31,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 251.24	\$45,223.20	\$ 235.00	\$42,300.00	
436-36	Cured in Place Pipe for 36" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.709 inch thick)	LF	140	\$ 237.00	\$33,180.00	\$ 265.00	\$37,100.00	\$ 315.43	\$44,160.20	\$ 325.00	\$45,500.00	
442-42	Cured in Place Pipe for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.6496 inch thick)	LF	300	\$ 296.00	\$88,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$109,500.00	\$ 389.75	\$116,925.00	\$ 475.00	\$142,500.00	
448-48	Cured in Palce Pipe for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (.7677 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 389.00	\$38,900.00	\$ 435.00	\$43,500.00	\$ 450.70	\$45,070.00	\$ 850.00	\$85,000.00	
601	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of Gravity Stormwater	LF	500	\$ 16.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 18.92	\$9,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$12,500.00	
602	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Stormwater	LF	500	\$ 14.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 30.75	\$15,375.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,000.00	
700	Disposal of Debris	CY	200	\$ 100.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 59.14	\$11,828.00	\$ 245.00	\$49,000.00	
2052	Root Removal	LF	500	\$ 14.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$3,750.00	\$ 9.46	\$4,730.00	\$ 50.00	\$25,000.00	
412-121	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 2.00	\$80.00	\$ 4.20	\$168.00	\$ 3.55	\$142.00	\$ 3.00	\$120.00	
415-151	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 2.00	\$80.00	\$ 6.60	\$264.00	\$ 4.73	\$189.20	\$ 4.50	\$180.00	
418-181	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 9.65	\$965.00	\$ 5.91	\$591.00	\$ 6.00	\$600.00	
424-241	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 3.00	\$300.00	\$ 9.70	\$970.00	\$ 7.10	\$710.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	
442-421	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 16.85	\$1,685.00	\$ 11.83	\$1,183.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,100.00	
442-481	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 23.50	\$940.00	\$ 14.19	\$567.60	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	
				TOTAL	\$768,550.00	TOTAL	\$974,802.00	TOTAL	\$1,218,115.01	TOTAL	\$1,384,665.00	*
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>						
						Jim Greiner, P.E.						
						City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department						
						306 E. Jackson Street - 4N						
						Tampa, FL 33602						